---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Nicole Birkmann <nicolebirkmann@claytonschools.net>

Date: Fri, Aug 22, 2014 at 10:28 AM

Subject: Meeting Dates - Ongoing Support Year 2 2014-2015

To: Amy Lanham-Belzer <amylanham-belzer@claytonschools.net>, Benjamin McCallister
<benjaminmccallister@claytonschools.net>, Brenda Hendricks <brendahendricks@claytonschools.net>,
Cassandra Conner <cassandraconner@claytonschools.net>, Christine Darling
<christinedarling@claytonschools.net>, Colleen Riordan <colleenriordan@claytonschools.net>, Darby
Hogan <darbyhogan@claytonschools.net>, David Wheeler <davidwheeler@claytonschools.net>, Dawn
Weber <dawnweber@claytonschools.net>, Emily Szyman <emilyszyman@claytonschools.net>, Hannah
Niehoff <hannahniehoff@claytonschools.net>, Katherine Likos <katherinelikos@claytonschools.net>, Kyle
McCord <kylemccord@claytonschools.net>, Laura Ackerburg <lauraackerburg@claytonschools.net>,
Matthew Chaney <matthewchaney@claytonschools.net>, Melissa Winer
<melissawiner@claytonschools.net>, Monica Holy <monicaholy@claytonschools.net>, Sarah Theiling
<sarahtheiling@claytonschools.net>, Scott Osborne <scottosborne@claytonschools.net>, Stephanie
Kinnison <stephaniekinnison@claytonschools.net>, Tarita Rhimes <taritarhimes@claytonschools.net>,
Thomas Kucharski <thomaskucharski@claytonschools.net>

Cc: Sean Doherty <seandoherty@claytonschools.net>, Kathleen Hetlage
<kathleenhetlage@claytonschools.net>, Cindy Whitney <cindywhitney@claytonschools.net>, Nicole
Birkmann <nicolebirkmann@claytonschools.net>

Hello! | hope the 2014-2015 school year is going well for you and your students!

The 2014-2015 Ongoing Support Year 2 meeting dates are listed below. | will send you an invitation for
each of these meetingsso you can easily add them to your Google calendar.

Ongoing Support Year 2 - 2014-2015 Meeting Dates
Administrative Center, Boardroom
4:00-6:00 p.m.

September 23, 2014
November 20, 2014
January 7, 2015
February 26, 2015 (meet in CHS Library)

April 9, 2015

New SSD Teachers: Please note that you are invited to attend these Ongoing Support Year 2 meetings,
but are not required to attend.

Have a GREAT school year!

Nicole Birkmann

Human Resources Specialist
School District of Clayton

#2 Mark Twain Circle
Clayton, MO 63105-1613
314-854-6032

Fax: 314-854-6093






